

**NCB Vs. Parminder Singh**  
**Case No. SC/284/21**

09.12.2021

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused absent.

Sh. Sumits Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused filed an application for exemption of accused on the ground that his mother is not well and he was released from jail yesterday night itself after getting bail.

In view of the submissions, accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

List this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 14.01.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**09.12.2021**