

SC No. 284/2021
NCB Vs Parminder Singh

14.01.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021, all matters are being taken up through VC because of yellow alert and covid spike.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused on bail through VC.

Sh Sumit Sharma and Sh Lakhmi Chand, Ld. counsels for accused through VC.

At request, list this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 08.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.01.2022