

NCB Vs. Parminder Singh
Case No. SC/284/21

08.03.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

This matter is listed for arguments on charge however Ld. SPP submits that he requires the assistance of IO. Accordingly, IO be called.

List this matter for arguments on charge on 19.04.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.03.2022