

SC No. 284/2021
NCB Vs. Parminder Singh

19.04.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.

Ld SPP submits that IO is not available today as on leave. Let IO be called again for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for arguments on charge on 05.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.04.2022