

SC No. 354/2022

CBN Vs. Mukesh Gupta & Anr.

12.08.2022

Present: Sh Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Both the accused persons are not produced from JC.

As accused persons are not produced from JC due to Independence day arrangements, therefore, issue production warrants against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

List this matter for production of accused persons, supplying copies of complaint along with documents to accused persons on 01.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.08.2022