

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 304/2022

NCB Vs. Reena Saxena & Anr.

18.01.2023

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons namely Reena Saxena and
Charlis Ekeh Chukwudi are produced from JC.

JIO S K Pandey in person.

Sh Anirudh Singh Rajawat, Ld counsel for both the
accused persons.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.03.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Link ASJ/Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.01.2023