

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 284/21

NCB Vs. Parminder Singh

06.02.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Mayank, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant.

Due to various time bound matters, order could not
be dictated.

List for order on **20.02.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.02.2023