

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 354/2022

CBN Vs. Mukesh Gupta and Ors.

24.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Mr. S. S. Das, Ld counsel for accused.

Both accused from JC.

When matter has been called then witness is not present and it has been submitted by CBN that Mr. Praveen Dhull has left court and has to attend a meeting in office as the Commissioner visited office from Gwalior. Last and final opportunity for CBN to lead evidence of Mr. Praveen Dhull and if evidence of Mr. Praveen Dhull not recorded on next date then PW Mr. Praveen Dhull will be dropped from list of witnesses.

List for PE on **13.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.09.2024